CORAL GABLES INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS COORDINATING COUNCIL

AGENDA

Tuesday, June 18, 2019

8:30 a.m. – 9:30 a.m.

Coral Gables City Hall

405 Biltmore Way, Coral Gables, Florida 1st Floor Conference Room

Ph.: 786-413-2288 (Beba's cell)

SELF INTRODUCTIONS

ATTENDANCE

OLD BUSINESS

- Approval of the minutes of the IACC/Sister Cities Meeting of May 29, 2019
- Updates on country liaison/appointment of new member liaison

NEW BUSINESS

- "Smart City" relationship update by Coral Gables IT Director Rodulfo Raimundo
- Nomination and voting Chair, Vice Chair and member-at-large
- Explore possibility of new "friendship" relationship with Sardinia

OTHER

• Next meeting date: Tuesday July 16, 2019 at City Hall Conference Room

Any person, who acts as a lobbyist pursuant to the City of Coral Gables Ordinance No. 2006-11, must register with the City Clerk prior to engaging in lobbying activities before City Staff, Boards, Committees and/or the City Commission. A copy of the Ordinance is available in the Office of the City Clerk."